
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3376
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2000
INDIAN TELEPHONE INDUSTRIES
B.K. PARTHASARATHI;SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received complaints against Indian Telephone Industries (ITI) regarding unfair evaluating process adopted while selecting suppliers for 20.45 lakh lines for new technology switching equipment;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reasons for not awarding the supply orders to the other companies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) & (b): No Sir.

(c) Purchase Proposal is under examination and Orders shall be placed as per terms & conditions of the tender.
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